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	PROS 11/01 Storage Standard

Specification 3 –APROSS 

Pre-Inspection Checklist – APROSS Site


	PRO 039



	
	
	



Use this form to seek appointment as an approved site to store public records. The documents and advice that you provide in this form will determine whether the next step in the appointment process will occur.

Documents and advice provided should be sufficiently authoritative to support your organisation’s application.

PROV’s decision will be communicated to the nominated contact by email as quickly as possible. Should PROV decide that the application may proceed arrangements will be made to inspect the site.

The inspection process will require the organisation to provide evidence that fully supports their claim against each requirement of the PROV APROSS Specification (PROS 11/01 S3).

PROV Contact Details:

PO Box 2100

North Melbourne, Victoria, 3051

Telephone:      +61 3 9348 5600

Facsimile:        +61 3 9348 5656

agency.queries@prov.vic.gov.au

	1.
Name of Organisation
	
	2.
Address:
	

	3.
Contact Officer:
	
	4.
Phone:
	

	5.
Email:
	


Background Information
	Question
	Response
	Question
	Response

	What is the building storage square metres (sqm) footprint?
	
	What % of your current client base is Victorian Government Agencies?
	

	What is the expected time frame for the site to reach full capacity?
	
	Does the facility have a vault, cool or cold store
 or both? 
	

	What is the total box capacity of the site based upon your standard box size?
	
	If yes are records from Victorian Government Agencies stored in these areas?
	


2.3 Location & Construction
2.3.1 Risk Identification & Management

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or 
No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	1
	Has there been an internal or external risk assessment undertaken of the record storage facility or area?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of the assessment.
	
 Yes


 No



	2
	Have risks associated with the record storage area or facility been recorded in the organisation’s risk register?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of the register with the relevant entries and the risk mitigation strategies and any reports addressing the work taken to reduce the risk.
	
 Yes


 No



	3
	Are there chemical or other flammable items store within the storage area or facility?
	
 Yes


 No

	If yes, please describe and provide a copy of the risk mitigation plan.
	
 Yes


 No



	4
	Is the storage area or facility close to or included in any known flood plains or areas prone to coastal inundation or bushfire?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide flood plain maps and council plans such as planning scheme, planning permit / certificate, or property information statement.
	
 Yes


 No



	5
	If in a multi level building or multi occupancy facility do tenants within the facility pose a risk to the record stored in the facility or to staff through their business activities?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide risk mitigation plans.
	
 Yes


 No




2.3.2 Location & Construction

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	6
	Is the facility compliant with Building Code of Australia? 
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide documented evidence supporting claim.
	
 Yes


 No



	7
	Have the roof, doors and floors been sealed to protect the records held in the storage facility or area from fire, water and dust influx?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide building plans.
	
 Yes


 No



	8
	Are there skylights or windows in storage area or facility?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of building plans.
	
 Yes


 No



	9
	Are there exposed pipes in the records storage area or facility?
	
 Yes


 No
	If yes, please provide details of exposed pipes and any risk mitigation plans.
	
 Yes


 No



	10
	Except for entry and exit doors are there any other doors that open into the storage area or facility – e.g. roller/tilt doors?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide floor plans showing all doors within storage area or facility
	
 Yes


 No



	11
	Does the facility provide clients with the ability to undertake onsite inspections and research?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of available facilities. 
	
 Yes


 No




2.3.3 Emergency Services and Systems

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	12
	Have fire detection and suppression systems been installed and are they maintained on a regular basis?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of systems installed and inspection logs.
	
 Yes


 No



	13
	Have staff members received training in the use of fire protection equipment and how often is this training refreshed?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of training including how often training is supplied.
	
 Yes


 No




2.4 Preservation & Safety

2.4.1 Risk Identification and Management
	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	14
	Are there any non record items stored within the storage facility or area which may pose a risk to the safety of the records?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of the relevant items and associated risk assessment.


	
 Yes


 No



	15
	Has there been an internal or external risk assessment undertaken of the storage facility or area addressing records storage, disaster recovery, conservation and documentation?


	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of risk assessment and any risk mitigation plans.
	
 Yes


 No


2.4.2 Environmental Systems & Control

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	16
	Are record formats that require specific temperature and humidity controls are stored in the appropriate conditions as defined by international or Australian Standards?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide logs of monitoring activity and reports of actions taken to maintain a stable environment.
	
 Yes


 No




2.4.3. Preservation

	
	Activity
	Yes(Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	17
	Has there been a risk assessment undertaken on digital records and storage media? 
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of assessment, risk mitigation plan and actions taken to reduce risk.
	
 Yes


 No



	18
	Have staff members received training in the effective handling of records within storage facilities and areas?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of training provided.
	
 Yes


 No




2.4.4 Safety

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	19
	Is there a regular Occupational Health & Safety (OH&S) inspection undertaken of collection storage areas & facilities?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide a copy of recent inspection reports.

	
 Yes


 No



	20
	Do staff members receive regular refresher training in manual handling and other OH&S facets which ensure they conduct their duties in a safe work environment?


	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide details of the refresher and other OH&S training provided.
	
 Yes


 No




2.5. Identification and Control

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	21
	Are secure and reliable systems in place that supports the tracking and control of records in custody of the APROSS? 
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide documents which describe the systems and process of tracking and control of records in the APROSS custody.
	
 Yes


 No



	22
	Are policies and procedures for the retrieval, handling and return of records into storage and have they communicated and available to all staff members?

	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide: 

· Copies of policies and procedures.

· Details of how staff members are advised on the policies and procedures including how staff members can find and access them.


	
 Yes


 No



	23
	Is there a system in place for tracking location and movements of records storage items?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please demonstrate the system during a PROV inspection.
	
 Yes


 No




2.6 Security

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV and Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	25
	Provide basic details of storage security arrangements.
	
	For example:

· Is there a swipe card system?

· Is there a key register?

· Are there security patrols?

· Is it alarmed and linked to a security base station?

	
 Yes


 No



	26
	Does insurance coverage support the following incidents:

· Recovery from a disaster event?

· Records while in transit?

· Public liability?


	
 Yes


 No


	Please provide details of insurance coverage.
	
 Yes


 No




2.7 Maintenance

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	27
	Are maintenance programmes in place to ensure that facilities continue to minimise risk to the records and remain compliant with the appropriate appointment or certification?


	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide maintenance programme documentation. 
	
 Yes


 No



	28
	What is the cleaning cycle for collection storage facilities and areas?
	
	Please provide details of the cleaning cycle.
	
 Yes


 No



	29
	Is there an integrated pest management system in place?
	
 Yes


 No
	Please provide details of pest management inspections, inspection logs and action taken to reduce pest infestations.
	
 Yes


 No


	30
	Have pest been found within the storage area or facility in the last six months?
	
 Yes


 No

	If yes, please:

· Describe what type and what action was taken. 
· Provide a copy of pest management inspection logs.
	
 Yes


 No



2.8 Business Continuity, Disaster Prevention and Recovery

	
	Activity
	Yes (Y) or No (N)
	Evidence to be supplied to PROV & Comments
	Evidence Received 

(PROV use only)

	31
	Have there been any disaster events in the last five years that have affected the storage facility or area?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please describe and provide a copy of disaster reports and review documents.
	
 Yes


 No



	32
	Is there an approved current disaster plan to ensure effective recovery of records affected during a disaster event?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide a copy of plan to be provided.
	
 Yes


 No



	33
	Has the disaster plan been tested?
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes, please provide documents which address the test results and actions taken to improve disaster response.
	
 Yes


 No



	34
	Describe training provided to staff members and how staff members access disaster management information.
	
	Please supply details of training courses, where disaster information is located and how staff members access this information.
	
 Yes


 No



	35
	Are there specific disaster recovery tools and equipment available? 
	
 Yes


 No


	If yes please provide details of what equipment is available, equipment checklists and dates of the last equipment audits.
	
 Yes


 No



	PROV Use Only – 

	Date Received:
	
	PROV File Number:
	


� Vault, cool and cold stores will require a separate certification process.
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